Monday, July 15

10:00 a.m.
Noon

2:00-4:30 p.m.

4:45 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
8:15 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

10:00/10:30 p.m.

The Royal School of Church Music in America
Charlotte Training Course, A.D. 2024

Daily Schedule — Subject to Revision

Staff meeting — Lobby of Trexler Hall
Staff Lunch - Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

Registration for all participants, dormitory check-in, Trexler Hall

Orientation for Choristers — Lobby of Trexler Residence Hall
Orientation for adult participants

Supper — Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

Rehearsal - Myers Park Baptist Church (MPBC)

Evening Prayer - MPBC

Evening activities, snack

Compline

Lights out for choristers

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, July 16-19

7:45 a.m.
8:15 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:45 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
Noon

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
7:15 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
9:30 p.m.

10:00/10:30 p.m.

Holy Eucharist (optional), Trexler Hall Lounge
Breakfast — Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
Full Treble Rehearsal; ATB rehearsal (MPBC)
(Wednesday & Thursday: adults observe, Teen TB rehearsal)
House rehearsals, trebles and teens; adults observe (MPBC)
(Wednesday & Thursday: ATB rehearsal)
Break, snack
Theory/Sight singing classes (MPBC)
Lunch — Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
Rest period and quiet time
Choristers: sports and activities
(Swimming Pool on Wednesday: 1:30-3:30)
Adults: Seminars (Locations TBA daily)
Full Rehearsal (MPBC)
Supper — Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
Full Rehearsal (MPBC)
Evensong (MPBC)
Evening activities, snack
Compline
Lights out for choristers




Saturday, July 20

8:15 a.m. Breakfast
9:15 am. Transportation leaves for St. John’s
(Please bring vestments on a hanger. Youth, please wear or bring gym shoes and socks.)

9:45 am. Seating for Rehearsal at St. John’s

10:00 a.m. Rehearsal at St. John’s Church

11:30 a.m. Procession Rehearsal

Noon Lunch at St. John’s (Be sure your vestment is hanging at St. John’s!!!)
(Anyone borrowing a vestment should have it by now!)

1:00 p.m. Youth depart for Sports Connection—bowling, laser tag, arcade games
Free afternoon for Adults

4:00 p.m. Depart Sports Connection for Queens; start packing before supper

5:30 p.m. Supper — Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

7:00 p.m. Talent Show, Shalom Hall (MPBC)

8:30 p.m. Activities, snack

9:15 p.m. Compline, then lights out

Sunday, July 21

7:15 am. Breakfast - Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

8:00 a.m. Depart for St. John’s

8:30 a.m. Vesting and vocal warm-up (Course picture!)

9:00 a.m. Rehearsal in the church

10:00 a.m. Choral Holy Eucharist

11:45 a.m. Depart for Queens and Lunch—Y oung Dining Room, Morrison Hall

12:45 p.m. Rest and pack

2:00 p.m. Rehearsal for Evensong at MPBC

3:30 p.m. Snack and vesting for Evensong

4:00 p.m. Evensong at MPBC

5:30 p.m. Service ends; say goodbye! Parents pick up luggage in the dorm

Travel safely home!



