The Royal School of Church Music in America Charlotte Training Course, A.D. 2024

Daily Schedule – Subject to Revision

Monday, July 15

10:00 a.m.	Staff meeting – Lobby of Trexler Hall
Noon	Staff Lunch - Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
2:00-4:30 p.m.	Registration for all participants, dormitory check-in, Trexler Hall
4:45 p.m.	Orientation for Choristers – Lobby of Trexler Residence Hall
5:00 p.m.	Orientation for adult participants
5:30 p.m.	Supper – Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
6:15 p.m.	Rehearsal - Myers Park Baptist Church (MPBC)
7:30 p.m.	Evening Prayer - MPBC
8:15 p.m.	Evening activities, snack
9:30 p.m.	Compline
10:00/10:30 p.m.	Lights out for choristers

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, July 16-19

• /	
7:45 a.m.	Holy Eucharist (optional), Trexler Hall Lounge
8:15 a.m.	Breakfast – Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
9:00 a.m.	Full Treble Rehearsal; ATB rehearsal (MPBC)
	(Wednesday & Thursday: adults observe, Teen TB rehearsal)
10:00 a.m.	House rehearsals, trebles and teens; adults observe (MPBC)
	(Wednesday & Thursday: ATB rehearsal)
10:45 a.m.	Break, snack
11:15 a.m.	Theory/Sight singing classes (MPBC)
Noon	Lunch – Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
1:00 p.m.	Rest period and quiet time
2:00 p.m.	Choristers: sports and activities
	(Swimming Pool on Wednesday: 1:30-3:30)
2:30 p.m.	Adults: Seminars (Locations TBA daily)
4:00 p.m.	Full Rehearsal (MPBC)
5:30 p.m.	Supper – Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall
6:30 p.m.	Full Rehearsal (MPBC)
7:15 p.m.	Evensong (MPBC)
8:00 p.m.	Evening activities, snack
9:30 p.m.	Compline
10:00/10:30 p.m.	Lights out for choristers

Saturday, July 20

8:15 a.m. Breakfast

9:15 a.m. Transportation leaves for St. John's

(Please bring vestments on a hanger. Youth, please wear or bring gym shoes and socks.)

9:45 a.m. Seating for Rehearsal at St. John's 10:00 a.m. Rehearsal at St. John's Church

11:30 a.m. Procession Rehearsal

Noon Lunch at St. John's (Be sure your vestment is hanging at St. John's!!!)

(Anyone borrowing a vestment should have it by now!)

1:00 p.m. Youth depart for Sports Connection—bowling, laser tag, arcade games

Free afternoon for Adults

4:00 p.m. Depart Sports Connection for Queens; start packing before supper

5:30 p.m. Supper – Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

7:00 p.m. Talent Show, Shalom Hall (MPBC)

8:30 p.m. Activities, snack

9:15 p.m. Compline, then lights out

Sunday, July 21

7:15 a.m. Breakfast - Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

8:00 a.m. Depart for St. John's

8:30 a.m. Vesting and vocal warm-up (Course picture!)

9:00 a.m. Rehearsal in the church 10:00 a.m. Choral Holy Eucharist

11:45 a.m. Depart for Queens and Lunch—Young Dining Room, Morrison Hall

12:45 p.m. Rest and pack

2:00 p.m. Rehearsal for Evensong at MPBC3:30 p.m. Snack and vesting for Evensong

4:00 p.m. Evensong at MPBC

5:30 p.m. Service ends; say goodbye! Parents pick up luggage in the dorm

Travel safely home!